SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13111/2015

KISHORBHAI CHATURBHAI NAKIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GENERAL MANAGER, GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13114/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

Date: 04/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivdutt L.V., Adv. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 13111/2015

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 4 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 13114/2015

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent No.5.

List again on 29.2.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar